LM89
LM89 ±0.75°C Accurate, Remote Diode and Local Digital Temperature Sensor
with Two-Wire Interface
Literature Number: SNIS128B
LM89
±0.75˚C Accurate, Remote Diode and Local Digital
Temperature Sensor with Two-Wire Interface
General Description

20041502
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
Part Number
Package
Marking
NS Package
Number
Transport
Media
LM89CIMM T15C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units onTape and Reel
LM89-1CIMM T19C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units onTape and Reel
LM89CIMMX T15C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM89-1CIMMX T19C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM89CIM LM89CIM M08A (SOIC-8) 95 Units in Rail
LM89-1CIM LM89-1CIM M08A (SOIC-8) 95 Units in Rail
LM89CIMX LM89CIM M08A (SOIC-8) 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM89-1CIMX LM89-1CIM M08A (SOIC-8) 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Label Pin # Function Typical Connection
VDD 1 Positive Supply Voltage
Input